GM

2018 THOMPSON-OKANAGAN JUNIOR LACROSSE LEAGUE
13" Annual Archie Jack Memorial Ice-Breaker Tournament
Saturday, April 14th, Nor-Val Sports Centre, Armstrong, B.C.

TOJLL Team Name

Armstrong Shamrocks

South Okanagan Flames

Kamloops Venom

Vernon Tigers

Round-Robin
TIME HOME TEAM sc AWAY TEAM sc
08:20 AM JArmstrong Shamrocks 5 |Vernon Tigers 7
09:30 AM |South Okanagan Flames 3 |Kamloops Venom 5
10:45 AM League Meeting Nor-Val Meeting Room
12:10 PM [Vernon Tigers 8 |South Okanagan Flames 5
01:20 PM |Kamloops Venom 7 |Armstrong Shamrocks 5
B-Final
02:30PM | South Okanagan Flames | 6 | Armstrong Shamrocks | 3 |
A-Final
03:55 PM | Vernon Tigers | 8 |  kamloops Venom | 3 |

Ice-Breaker Rules
Round-Robin

3-15 minute 'RUNNING TIME' periods

A & B Finals

2-15 minute “RUNNING TIME” periods

5 minute w
5 minute in

All Games:
arm-up before each game
termissions

3 minutes 'RUNNING TIME' for minor penalties
7 minutes 'RUNNING TIME' for major penalties
No suspended player/coach can participate in the ice-breaker

Automatic

Suspensions:

Fighting any/all
Match Penalties
Game Misconduct Penalty in last 10 minutes



2018 Thompson-Okanagan Junior Lacrosse League

TOIJLL TEAMS

Armstrong Shamrocks

OT Points Added

Regular Season Games and Scores

South Okanagan Flames 1 June 8 Game
Kamloops Venom
Vernon Tigers

HOME TEAM AWAY TEAM SCORE |GM#| Date oT
Kamloops Venom Vernon Tigers 7 ;{131 1 |Apr21
South Okanagan Flames Armstrong Shamrocks 8 8 2 | Apr23 *
Armstrong Shamrocks Kamloops Venom 8 17| 3 | Apr27
South Okanagan Flames Vernon Tigers 12 12| 4 | Apr30 *
Armstrong Shamrocks Vernon Tigers 5 11| 5 [May04
Vernon Tigers Armstrong Shamrocks 16 5 6 |MayO05
South Okanagan Flames Kamloops Venom 14 15| 7 [MayO07
\Vernon Tigers South Okanagan Flames | 16 4 8 |May 12
Kamloops Venom Armstrong Shamrocks 14 5 9 |May12
Armstrong Shamrocks Vernon Tigers 6 14| 10 |[May 16
Kamloops Venom South Okanagan Flames | 12 6 | 11 |May17
Armstrong Shamrocks South Okanagan Flames | 10 15| 12 [May 25
Vernon Tigers Kamloops Venom 9 91 13 |May26| 8-8
South Okanagan Flames Armstrong Shamrocks 6 15| 14 |May 28
Armstrong Shamrocks Kamloops Venom 6 15| 15 | JunO1
VVernon Tigers South Okanagan Flames | 16 4 | 16 | Jun02
South Okanagan Flames Kamloops Venom 5 91 17 | Jun04
Armstrong Shamrocks South Okanagan Flames | 13 12| 18 [Jun08 | 11-11
Vernon Tigers Kamloops Venom 14 1] 19 |Jun09
Kamloops Venom Armstrong Shamrocks 13 12| 20 | Jun10
\Vernon Tigers Armstrong Shamrocks 18 11| 21 |Junle
South Okanagan Flames Vernon Tigers 9 19| 22 | Jun18
Kamloops Venom Vernon Tigers 10 81| 23 | Jun23
Kamloops Venom South Okanagan Flames | 18 11| 24 | Jun25

NEW RULE / OT =10 min, non-sudden death period
1 Point awarded for OT / 2 for OT Win

* = Not OT, Refs did not know about new rule




THOMPSON-OKANAGAN JUNIOR LACROSSE LEAGUE — STANDINGS & STATS

TEAM GP
Vernon Tigers 12
Kamloops Venom 12
Armstrong Shamrocks 12
South Okanagan Flames 12

rIN|jO|0 S
O O NIFk |-~
NP RPN |-

Games Played GP

Wins W

Loses L
Ties T

PTS | W%

GAF

GFA

GAA

GD

20 | 83.33

.667

13.83

6.92

83

19 | 79.17

.558

11.67

9.25

29

5 | 20.83

.395

8.67

13.25

-55

5 | 16.67

.394

8.83

13.58

Points

PTS

Winning Percentage, W%=W+(.5xT)/GPx100

W%

Goal Average Formula

GAF

Goals For

Goals For Average

GFA

Goals Against

Goals Against Average

GAA

Goal Differential

GD

Penalties In Minutes

Tie-Breaker Criteria (If Teams Tied In Points)
Head to Head #1

Best, GAF=GF/(GF+GA)

#2

Most GF

Least GA

Least PIM




THOMPSON-OKANAGAN JUNIOR LACROSSE LEAGUE - PLAYOFFS

PLAYOFF RANKING

1* [Vernon Tigers

2" [Kamloops Venom

3™ |Armstrong Shamrocks

4™ |South Okanagan Flames

* if needed

All, Best of Five, Series
1st vs 4th — TOJLL Semi-Final 'A’ Notes
Date |Gm Home Goals Away Goals
Jul05 | 1 |Vernon Tigers 12 |South Okanagan Flames 6
Jul07 | 2 [South Okanagan Flames 7 |Vernon Tigers 14 |@ Oliver
Jul09 | 3 |Vernon Tigers 12 |South Okanagan Flames 4
Jul 11 | 4* |South Okanagan Flames Vernon Tigers @ Oliver
Jul 13 | 5* |Vernon Tigers South Okanagan Flames
O O qe O O O AN
2nd vs 3rd — TOJLL Semi-Final 'B’

Date |Gm Home Goals Away Goals
Jul05 | 1 |Kamloops Venom 22 |Armstrong Shamrocks 8
Jul07 | 2 |Armstrong Shamrocks 5 |Kamloops Venom 9
Jul09 | 3 |Kamloops Venom 17 |Armstrong Shamrocks 4
Jul11 | 4* |Armstrong Shamrocks Kamloops Venom
Jul13 | 5* |Kamloops Venom Armstrong Shamrocks

THOMPSON-OKANAGAN JUNIOR LACROSSE LEAGUE PLAYOFFS FINAL

Date |Gm Home Goals Away Goals
Jull5 | 1 |Vernon Tigers 13 |Kamloops Venom 12
Jull7 | 2 |Kamloops Venom 7 |Vernon Tigers 20
Jul19 | 3 |Vernon Tigers 12 |Kamloops Venom 9
Jul21 | 4* |Kamloops Venom Vernon Tigers

Jul 23 | 5* |Vernon Tigers Kamloops Venom




GP W T L GF GA GD PTS rank
Armstrong Shamrocks 12 2 1 9 104 159 -55 5 499450104
South Okanagan Flames 12 1 2 9 106 163 -57 5 499430106
Kamloops Venom 12 9 1 2 140 111 29 19 1900290140
Vernon Tigers 12 9 2 1 166 83 83 20 2000830166

| By B
—_— —_—

MHOMESON CACROSSE







Thompson-Okanagan Junior Lacrosse League — Head To Head Results

TOJLL TEAM

Armstrong Shamrocks

Kamloops Venom

South Okanagan Flames

Vernon Tigers

Vs

S'rocks Venom Flames
L L L | W
L L T | W

W | W W | W

W | W W | W

T L L L

W L L L

W | W T | W W | W

W | W W L T | W

Tigers
L L
L L
L | W
T L
T L
L L




# Name
7 Jordy Barr
22 Jake Pelletier
8 Jake Mcleod
9 Kaden Doughty
26 Drew Bannister
2 Mykl Drabiuk
5 Tylor Seabrooke
26 Colton Boomer
5 Conor Webb
3 Anthony Matusiak
11 Brett Olsen
12 Nathan Fraser
18 Ben Olsen
45 Caden Colmorgen
18 Kordell Primus
10 Chace Moog
25 Callum Gorman
29 Dakota Campen
31 Dakota Grismer-Voght
9 Liam Mclaren
24 Ryan Dergousoff
40 Jorge Sam
5 Louis Shortreed
16 Austin Dounais
20 Carson Shortreed
67 Chase Wirth
15 Aiden Canada
13 Derek Rockvam
15 Eric Reid
79 Quinn Stanhope
8 Steele Pelletier
10 Brayden Hoggarth
14 Ethan Dodge
41 Marcello Bose
16 Thomas Mackiewich
2 Trey Dergousoff
8 Brady Georget
14 Cairo Rogers
13 Dominick Young
6 Drayden Harshenin
2 Kyle Cuzzetto
2 Logan Cote
23 Trenton Henson
6 Tyler Chartier
80 Reed Cashato
19 Tanner Koroluk
10 Kael Black
6 Kolby Pauwels

LEADERS

REGULAR SEASON
Team Pos GP G
Vernon Tigers R 12 35
Vernon Tigers R 12 23
South Okanagan Flames R 11 22
Vernon Tigers R 12 22
Armstrong Shamrocks R 11 11
Armstrong Shamrocks R 10 25
Kamloops Venom R 11 13
Kamloops Venom R 11 11
Vernon Tigers R 12 14
Kamloops Venom R 9 12
Vernon Tigers R 11 12
Kamloops Venom R 10 12
South Okanagan Flames R 10 14
Vernon Tigers R 12 7
Kamloops Venom R 5 15
South Okanagan Flames R 9 11
Kamloops Venom R 10 5
Armstrong Shamrocks R 12 9
Armstrong Shamrocks R 11 12
South Okanagan Flames R 11 8
Kamloops Venom R 6 10
Armstrong Shamrocks R 9 12
South Okanagan Flames R 7 7
Armstrong Shamrocks R 9 11
South Okanagan Flames R 10 8
Vernon Tigers R 12 6
South Okanagan Flames R 11 6
Kamloops Venom R 11 12
Vernon Tigers R 10 5
Vernon Tigers R 4 11
Vernon Tigers R 7 6
Armstrong Shamrocks R 7 7
Armstrong Shamrocks R 11 4
Kamloops Venom R 7 3
Vernon Tigers R 11 3
Kamloops Venom R 2 5
Kamloops Venom R 10 4
South Okanagan Flames R 10 4
Armstrong Shamrocks R 9 4
Vernon Tigers R 8 3
Vernon Tigers R 12 3
South Okanagan Flames R 11 2
South Okanagan Flames R 9 2
Armstrong Shamrocks R 5 4
Vernon Tigers R 12 3
Kamloops Venom R 6 7
Vernon Tigers R 9 7
Kamloops Venom R 9 1

A PTS
17 52
22 45
21 43
21 43
30 41
10 35
21 34
19 30
14 28
14 26
14 26
13 25
8 22
15 22
7 22
10 21
15 20
11 20
8 20
11 19
9 19
6 18
11 18
6 17
9 17
11 17
10 16
4 16
10 15
4 15
7 13
5 12
8 12
9 12
7 10
5 10
5 9
5 9
5 9
6 9
6 9
7 9
7 9
5 9
5 8
1 8
0 7
6 7

PPGA
43
3.8
3.9
3.6
3.7
3.5
3.1
2.7
23
2.9
24
2.5
2.2
1.8
4.4
23

2
1.7
1.8
1.7
32

2
2.6
1.9
1.7
1.4
1.5
1.5
1.5
3.8
1.9
1.7
1.1
1.7
0.9

5
0.9
0.9

1
1.1
0.8
0.8

1
1.8
0.7
1.3
0.8
0.8

PIM PPG

11
34
8
24
19
69
30
38
29
0
25
4
16
20
26
33
4
52
14
47
8
52
40
10
54
8
18
2
19
4
49
39
4
0
19
0
55
65
25
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http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242043
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242056
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242342
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242046
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242362
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/245981
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242022
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242036
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242042
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242020
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242048
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242027
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242333
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242062
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/248639
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242340
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243872
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242364
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242365
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242341
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242035
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243875
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242344
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243877
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242331
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242063
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242335
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242028
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242052
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/251768
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242044
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242355
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242359
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242037
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242053
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/250010
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242025
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242336
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242358
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244022
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242040
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242347
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242329
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242352
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242065
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242032
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242047
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242023
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904

27 Nolan Virgo
25 Aiden Warren
19 Colin Duffield
9 Ryan Sadorsky
44 Thomas Landels
14 Zack Gares
16 Billy Milligan
23 Ryan Wightman
7 Austin Swanson
15 Garrett Miller
16 John Black
21 Nich Yadernuk
4 Tanner Gilbert
9 Zach Hebden
11 Aidan Danby
34 Jacob Brewer
8 Jayden Jensen
12 Jayke Cowie
68 Mason Salway
4 Nik Luttmerding
22 Sam Gabriel
16 Spencer Vaughan
10 Adam Gardner

32 Carter Olsen-Stiles

17 Chace Jones
3 Chase Bronson
27 Colton Greeno
20 Dawson Boyce
20 Dayton Barrow
2 Eric Bunce
12 Fred Harbinson
22 Jay Fogarty
86 Jordan Bunce
96 Kayden Dempsey
12 Nick Mann
96 Owen Barrow
3 Tyler Langtry
4 Brady Marzocco
3 Brendan Deverill
5 Brody Drydyk
4 Caleb Campbell

4 Cameron Harmsen

15 Garrett Turner
7 Jake Coles
24 James Francis
13 Jared Lowenstein
55 Jarod Reid
4 Matt Carson
18 Michael Jmio
11 Stefan Wells
18 Steve Scroggie
21 Tom Dolson

Kamloops Venom
South Okanagan Flames
South Okanagan Flames
Armstrong Shamrocks
Vernon Tigers

Vernon Tigers

South Okanagan Flames
Kamloops Venom
South Okanagan Flames
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
Armstrong Shamrocks
Vernon Tigers
Kamloops Venom
South Okanagan Flames
Vernon Tigers
Armstrong Shamrocks
Armstrong Shamrocks
Vernon Tigers
Armstrong Shamrocks
South Okanagan Flames
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
Armstrong Shamrocks
Kamloops Venom
Armstrong Shamrocks
Armstrong Shamrocks
Armstrong Shamrocks
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
South Okanagan Flames
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
Vernon Tigers
Kamloops Venom
Vernon Tigers
Armstrong Shamrocks
South Okanagan Flames
Armstrong Shamrocks
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
Armstrong Shamrocks
Kamloops Venom
Armstrong Shamrocks
South Okanagan Flames
Vernon Tigers

South Okanagan Flames
Armstrong Shamrocks
Armstrong Shamrocks
South Okanagan Flames
Kamloops Venom
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http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/251742
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244404
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244402
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242354
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242061
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242051
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242334
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242021
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242343
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242029
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242030
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243876
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242041
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243873
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242339
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244023
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242353
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242357
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242064
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242350
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242330
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/252659
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242026
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242366
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242031
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242349
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242363
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242361
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242033
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/248638
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242338
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242034
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/248640
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243870
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242049
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/252661
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244021
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/245980
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242345
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242351
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/252658
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244026
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/245982
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242024
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243880
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242337
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244024
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244403
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242360
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242356
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242332
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/252660
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904

# Name Team GP
35 Derek Pereboom  Vernon Tigers 7
0 Kyle Mcintosh Vernon Tigers 11
34 Troy Cuzzetto Kamloops Venom 10
66 Ethan Milobar Kamloops Venom 8
35 Jordie Scherck Vernon Tigers 6
33 Connor Senn Armstrong Shamrocks 12
0 Shaun Agostinho  South Okanagan Flames 11
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SA GA GAA Sv
10 2 4 8

442 58 6 384
250 48 733 202
216 52 11.26 164
93 23 115 70
650 159 13.07 491
491 132 132 359

GOALIES MUST PLAY ATLEAST 50% OF GAMES TO BE ELIGIBLE

Sv%
.800
.869
.808
759
753
755
731

MP
30
580
393
277
120
730
600

PIM
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http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/245983
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242066
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242039
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242038
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242067
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242348
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242328
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901




PLAYERS STATS

# Name
8 Jake Mcleod
18 Ben Olsen
10 Chace Moog
9 Liam Mclaren
5 Louis Shortreed
20 Carson Shortreed
15 Aiden Canada
14 Cairo Rogers
2 Logan Cote
23 Trenton Henson
25 Aiden Warren
19 Colin Duffield
16 Billy Milligan
7 Austin Swanson
11 Aidan Danby
22 Sam Gabriel
12 Fred Harbinson
3 Brendan Deverill
13 Jared Lowenstein
4 Matt Carson
18 Steve Scroggie
24 Travis Fehr

Pos

AR AARIRAIAAIAIAA IR A AT AIRI IO IR

South Okanagan Flames

REGULAR SEASON
GP G
11 22 21 43
10 14 8 22
9 11 10 21
11 8§ 11 19
7 7 11 18
10 8 9 17
11 6 10 16
10 4 5 9
11 2 7 9
9 2 7 9
10 1 4 5
9 3 2 5
9 2 2 4
11 3 0 3
11 1 1 2
8 0 2 2
11 1 0 1
1 0 0 0
8 0 0 0
10 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
6 0 0 0

A PTS PPGA PIM S%

3.9
2.2
23
1.7
2.6
1.7
1.5
0.9
0.8

1
0.5
0.6
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.1

0

S O O O

8
16
33
47
40
54
18
65
37

9

5

2

0
14
67
14
25

4
14

0

6
13

O OO OO~ O e e e


http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242342
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242333
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242340
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242341
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242344
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242331
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242335
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242336
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242347
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242329
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244404
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244402
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242334
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242343
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242339
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242330
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242338
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242345
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242337
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244403
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242332
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244401

GOALIES STATS

# Name GPW L T OTL SA GA GAA Sv Sv%
0 Shaun Agostinhc¢ 11 1

20 Carson Shortreec 1 0
35 Joey Pitt 30

SO MP PIM G A
0 491 132 132  3590.731 0 600 0 O

7 2
0 0 1 64 13 11.14 510.797 0 70 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242328
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242331
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242346

PLAYERS STATS

# Name

26 Drew Bannister
2 Mykl Drabiuk
29 Dakota Campen

31 Dakota Grismer-Voght

40 Jorge Sam
16 Austin Dounais
10 Brayden Hoggarth
14 Ethan Dodge
13 Dominick Young
6 Tyler Chartier
9 Ryan Sadorsky
21 Nich Yadernuk
8 Jayden Jensen
12 Jayke Cowie
4 Nik Luttmerding
32 Carter Olsen-Stiles
3 Chase Bronson
27 Colton Greeno
20 Dawson Boyce
4 Brady Marzocco
5 Brody Drydyk
15 Garrett Turner
24 James Francis
18 Michael Jmio
11 Stefan Wells

Pos

AR AAA A AA AR A A AN AT AI IO AI T IRIA

GP G

Armstrong Shamrocks

REGULAR SEASON

11 11 30 41

10 25 10 35
12 9 11 20
11 12 8 20
9 12 6 18
9 11 6 17
7 7 5 12
11 4 8 12
9 4 5 9
5 4 5 9
11 1 4 5
1 3 0 3
9 0 2 2
5 0 2 2
6 0 2 2
7 1 0 1
3 0 1 1
5 0 1 1
9 0 1 1
3 0 0 0
8 0 0 0
4 0 0 0
8 0 0 0
10 0 0 0
12 0 0 0

3.7
3.5
1.7
1.8
2
1.9
1.7
1.1
1
1.8
0.5
3
0.2
0.4
0.3
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.1

=NeloleNeR =

A PTS PPGA PIM

19
69
52
14
52
10
39
4
25
0
24
2
20
6
4
4
0
12
4
11
23
8
20
10
10

S%
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http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242362
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/245981
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242364
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242365
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243875
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243877
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242355
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242359
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242358
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242352
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242354
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243876
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242353
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242357
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242350
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242366
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242349
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242363
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242361
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/245980
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242351
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/245982
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243880
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242360
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242356

GOALIES STATS

# Name GPW L T OTL SA GA GAA Sv Sv% SO MP PIM G A
33 ConnorSenn 12 2 9 1 0 650 159 13.07 491 0.755 0 730 2 O 2



http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242348

Vernon Tigers

REGULAR SEASON
PLAYERS STATS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS PPGA PIM S%

7 Jordy Barr R 12 35 17 52 4.3 11 1
22 Jake Pelletier R 12 23 22 45 3.8 34 1
9 Kaden Doughty R 12 22 21 43 3.6 24 1
5 Conor Webb R 12 14 14 28 2.3 29 1
11 Brett Olsen R 11 12 14 26 2.4 25 1
45 Caden Colmorgen R 12 7 15 22 1.8 20 1
67 Chase Wirth R 12 6 11 17 1.4 8 1
15 Eric Reid R 10 5 10 15 1.5 19 1
79 Quinn Stanhope R 4 11 4 15 3.8 4 1
8 Steele Pelletier R 7 6 7 13 1.9 49 1
16 Thomas Mackiewich R 11 3 7 10 0.9 19 1
6 Drayden Harshenin R 8 3 6 9 1.1 6 1
2 Kyle Cuzzetto R 12 3 6 9 0.8 4 1
80 Reed Cashato R 12 3 5 8 0.7 12 1
10 Kael Black R 9 7 0 7 0.8 19 1
44 Thomas Landels R 3 3 2 5 1.7 2 1
14 Zack Gares R 8 1 4 5 0.6 16 1
4 Tanner Gilbert R 9 1 2 3 0.3 8 1
34 Jacob Brewer R 8 1 1 2 0.3 10 1
68 Mason Salway R 10 0 2 2 0.2 52 0
12 Nick Mann R 8 0 1 1 0.1 17 0
3 Tyler Langtry R 5 0 1 1 0.2 8 0
55 Jarod Reid R 6 0 0 0 0 42 0
78 Mackenzie Moore R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242043
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242056
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242046
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242042
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242048
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242062
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242063
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242052
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/251768
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242044
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242053
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244022
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242040
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242065
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242047
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242061
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242051
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242041
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244023
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242064
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242049
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244021
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244024
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244025

# Name GP W
35 Jordie Scherck 6 1
0 Kyle Mcintosh 11 8
35 Derek Pereboom 7 0

S = o ™

GOALIES STATS

T OTL SA GA
1 0 93 23
1 0 442 58
0 o0 10 2

GAA
11.5
6
4

Sv

Sv%

SO MP PIM

70 0.753 0
384 0.869 0

8

0.8

0

120
580
30

2
4
0

oS W o P


http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242067
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242066
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/245983

Kamloops Venom

REGULAR SEASON
PLAYERS STATS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS PPGA PIM S%
5 Tylor Seabrooke R 11 13 21 34 3.1 30
26 Colton Boomer R 11 11 19 30 27 38
3 Anthony Matusiak R 9 12 14 26 2.9 0
12 Nathan Fraser R 10 12 13 25 2.5 4
18 Kordell Primus R 5 15 7 22 44 26
25 Callum Gorman R 10 5 15 20 2 4
24 Ryan Dergousoff R 6 10 9 19 32 8
13 Derek Rockvam R 11 12 4 16 1.5 2
41 Marcello Bose R 7 3 9 12 1.7 0
8 Brady Georget R 10 4 5 9 09 55
19 Tanner Koroluk R 6 7 1 8 1.3 8
6 Kolby Pauwels R 9 1 6 7 0.8 6
23 Ryan Wightman R 10 2 2 4 04 84
15 Garrett Miller R 6 1 2 3 0.5 4
16 John Black R 8 2 1 3 04 17
9 Zach Hebden R 9 2 1 3 0.3 9
10 Adam Gardner R 5 0 1 1 0.2 4
17 Chace Jones R 7 1 0 1 0.1 24
20 Dayton Barrow R 7 0 1 1 0.1 8
2 Eric Bunce R 1 0 1 1 1 0
22 Jay Fogarty R 7 0 1 1 0.1 8
86 Jordan Bunce R 4 0 1 1 03 21
96 Kayden Dempsey R 8 0 1 1 0.1 30
4 Caleb Campbell R 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Cameron Harmsen R 3 0 0 0 0 2
7 Jake Coles R 5 0 0 0 0o 17
21 Tom Dolson R 1 0 0 0 0 2

O O OO OO O OO — O e e e e


http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242022
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242036
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242020
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242027
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/248639
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243872
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242035
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242028
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242037
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242025
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242032
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242023
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242021
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242029
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242030
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243873
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242026
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242031
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242033
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/248638
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242034
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/248640
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243870
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/252658
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/244026
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242024
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/252660

GOALIES STATS

# Name GPW L T OTL SA GA GAA Sv Sv% SO MP PIM G A
66 Ethan Milobar 8 2 2 1 0 216 52 11.26 164 0.759 0 00 O 0 3
34 Troy Cuzzetto 10 6 0 O 0 250 48 733  2020.808 0 00 4 0o 2



http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242038
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242039

Playoff Players Stats

# Name
9 Kaden Doughty
22 Jake Pelletier
7 Jordy Barr
18 Kordell Primus
26 Colton Boomer
3 Anthony Matusiak
11 Brett Olsen
79 Quinn Stanhope
2 Trey Dergousoff
44 Thomas Landels
27 Nolan Virgo
13 Derek Rockvam
26 Drew Bannister
24 Ryan Dergousoff
67 Chase Wirth
2 Kyle Cuzzetto
5 Tylor Seabrooke
5 Conor Webb
23 Ryan Wightman
9 Zach Hebden
15 Aiden Canada
8 Brady Georget
6 Kolby Pauwels
45 Caden Colmorgen
25 Callum Gorman
8 Jake Mcleod
2 Mykl Drabiuk
20 Carson Shortreed
17 Chace Jones
15 Eric Reid
86 Jordan Bunce
9 Liam Mclaren
2 Logan Cote
16 Austin Dounais
29 Dakota Campen
6 Drayden Harshenin
40 Jorge Sam
10 Kael Black
12 Nathan Fraser
8 Steele Pelletier
4 Tanner Gilbert

Team
Vernon Tigers
Vernon Tigers
Vernon Tigers
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
Vernon Tigers
Vernon Tigers
Kamloops Venom
Vernon Tigers
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
Armstrong Shamrocks
Kamloops Venom
Vernon Tigers
Vernon Tigers
Kamloops Venom
Vernon Tigers
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
South Okanagan Flames
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
Vernon Tigers
Kamloops Venom
South Okanagan Flames
Armstrong Shamrocks
South Okanagan Flames
Kamloops Venom
Vernon Tigers
Kamloops Venom
South Okanagan Flames
South Okanagan Flames
Armstrong Shamrocks
Armstrong Shamrocks
Vernon Tigers
Armstrong Shamrocks
Vernon Tigers
Kamloops Venom
Vernon Tigers
Vernon Tigers

16 Thomas Mackiewich Vernon Tigers

23 Trenton Henson
10 Adam Gardner
18 Ben Olsen

4 Caleb Campbell
10 Chace Moog

South Okanagan Flames
Kamloops Venom
South Okanagan Flames
Kamloops Venom
South Okanagan Flames

GP G
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http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242046
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242056
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242043
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/248639
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242036
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242020
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242048
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/251768
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/250010
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242061
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/251742
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242028
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242362
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32903
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242035
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242063
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242040
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242022
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242042
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242021
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243873
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242335
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242025
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242023
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242062
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32902
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/243872
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32904
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/242342
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/488/team/32901
http://tojll.lacrosseshift.com/stats#/player/245981
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13 Dominick Young
5 Louis Shortreed
9 Ryan Sadorsky
16 Spencer Vaughan
11 Aidan Danby
25 Aiden Warren
16 Billy Milligan
14 Cairo Rogers
4 Cameron Harmsen
32 Carter Olsen-Stiles
19 Colin Duffield
27 Colton Greeno

Armstrong Shamrocks
South Okanagan Flames
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Kamloops Venom
South Okanagan Flames
South Okanagan Flames
South Okanagan Flames
South Okanagan Flames
Kamloops Venom
Armstrong Shamrocks
South Okanagan Flames
Armstrong Shamrocks

31 Dakota Grismer-VoglArmstrong Shamrocks

20 Dawson Boyce
96 Kayden Dempsey
68 Mason Salway
18 Michael Jmio
19 Tanner Koroluk
3 Tyler Langtry
14 Zack Gares
7 Austin Swanson
4 Brady Marzocco
10 Brayden Hoggarth
3 Brendan Deverill
5 Brody Drydyk
3 Chase Bronson
20 Dayton Barrow
2 Eric Bunce
14 Ethan Dodge
12 Fred Harbinson
15 Garrett Miller
15 Garrett Turner
34 Jacob Brewer
7 Jake Coles
24 James Francis
13 Jared Lowenstein
55 Jarod Reid
8 Jayden Jensen
22 Jay Fogarty
12 Jayke Cowie
16 John Black
41 Marcello Bose
4 Matt Carson
21 Nich Yadernuk
12 Nick Mann
4 Nik Luttmerding
96 Owen Barrow
80 Reed Cashato
22 Sam Gabriel
11 Stefan Wells
18 Steve Scroggie
21 Tom Dolson
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Vernon Tigers
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Vernon Tigers

Vernon Tigers
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Playoff Goalie Stats

# Name

0 Kyle Mcintosh
34 Troy Cuzzetto
66 Ethan Milobar

0 Shaun Agostinho
33 Connor Senn

35 Derek Pereboom

Team
Vernon Tigers
Kamloops Venom
Kamloops Venom
South Okanagan Flames
Armstrong Shamrocks
Vernon Tigers

AN W W AN N D

coor~MNOaE

O W W= Oo ™

SA GA GAA
243 44 7.33
171 30 9.39
133 321141
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Sv Sv% MP
199 0.819 360:00
141 0.825 191:42
101 0.759 168:18
117 0.75 180:00
148 0.755 180:00

0 0 00:00
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Goaltender of the Year
Kyle Mclintosh, Vernon Tigers

Most Valuable Player
Kyle Mclintosh, Vernon Tigers

Rookie of the Year
Kaden Doughty, Vernon Tigers

Top Scorer
Jordie Barr, Vernon Tigers

Best Defensive Player
Brady Georget, Kamloops Venom

Coach of the Year
Ryan Minchenko, Vernon Tigers

Executive of the Year
Jeff Hanley, Armstrong Shamrocks

Official of the Year
Shawn Ringrose

Volunteer of the Year

Leslie Landels, Vernon Tigers

Francine Belanger, Armstrong Shamrocks
Peter Friedel, Kamloops Venom



TOJLL has new commissioner;

Marty Hastings / Kamloops This Week APRIL 12, 2018 03:03 PM

Former Kamloops Blazers’ head coach Guy Charron has taken over as commissioner for the tier 1 junior B Thompson
Okanagan Junior Lacrosse League (TOJLL).

The league has never been short on fiery personalities and hot-button issues — and this year is no different.

Last October, the B.C. Lacrosse Association voted to dissolve the province’s intermediate A and B leagues and create
a three-tier junior B system, with all leagues being composed of players ages 17 to 21. The decision passed by a vote
of 63-6.

The BCLA directorate members who voted in favour of the move envisioned a system in which former intermediate A
squads would become tier 1 teams, junior B teams from 2017 would become tier 2 squads and intermediate B outfits
would become tier 3 teams.

Ontario runs a five-year junior program and the BCLA is aiming to build a similar system.

“It’s a long time coming and a great idea,” New West junior A president Walt Weaver told the Burnaby Now in
October. “The junior B program will be a true feeder program for the junior A team and players have an opportunity to
spend five years together, as they do in Ontario.”

The West Coast Junior Lacrosse League (WCJLL) and Pacific Northwest Lacrosse League (PNWLL) have hopped on
board, but the third B.C. Junior B Lacrosse League, the TOJLL, is having none of it.

Governors of the Kamloops Venom, Vernon Tigers, Armstrong Shamrocks and South Okanagan Flames of Penticton
declared the TOJLL a tier 1 league.

“They wanted to take all of our top players from all of the Interior and they would have had to play down on the
Coast,” Venom governor Carol Pittman said. “The [Okanagan] Wild was fine as a two-year program. Our younger
players would come back to us when they get older.”

The Okanagan Wild were granted a 16- to 18-year-old B.C. Intermediate A Lacrosse League franchise last season and
governor/general manager Martin Gardner was looking forward to jumping into the tier 1 junior B ranks this season.

He was forced to fold the team when the TOJLL declared tier 1.

“We needed co-operation from the junior Bs from last year and for them to become more of a development league, but
they are not willing to do that,” Gardner said. “It was a battle we couldn’t win. We would need to call up tier 2 players
to play at this level.

“The Wild is simply on hold. Hopefully, when their eyes open, we can come back. A lot of players are going to go play
at the Lower Mainland again.”

GUY CHARRON

Guy Charron, formerly head coach of the WHL's Kamloops Blazers, is the commissioner of the Thompson Okanagan
Junior Lacrosse League.

“At this point, I’'m supporting our governors,” said Charron, who replaced former TOJLL commissioner Dan Wray.

“I felt I’1l support what you guys want, but I don’t know if we should be tier 1 or tier 2. For me, with no experience,
Il support what our governors want, but it brought a conflict with BCLA.”


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Guy_Charron

It is unclear if the TOJLL champion will advance to a provincial championship, as the league seems marooned in the
Okanagan, operating at arm’s length from the WCJLL and PNWLL.

The TOJLL became a four-team league when the Kelowna Raiders announced they cannot find enough players to floor
a competitive team in 2018.

“We’re hoping we can help Kelowna somehow,” Pittman said. “We really want Kelowna back. They have like double
our population.”

In 2017, the Raiders were outscored 206-52, forfeited three games and finished 0-16.

“It was a tough loss to lose Kelowna, but you don’t want teams that are so inferior,” Charron said, noting he would
like to see the Raiders return to the league in the future.

“You want a league to attract fans and be competitive.”



Junior shakeup to improve lacrosse

By:Mario Bartel / Tri-City News October 26, 2017 02:37 PM

A new structure for junior lacrosse in B.C. will create better opportunities for young players to develop their
game, but it won’t make it any more likely for the province’s Junior A teams to win a Minto Cup national
championship.

That’s the assessment by the president of the Coquitlam Jr. Adanacs, James Abbott, after the directors of the
B.C. Lacrosse Association recently voted to replace intermediate divisions with a five-year tiered junior B
program that can keep players together from when they’re 17 years-old until they’re 21.

Abbott said the new system of three tiers of Junior B lacrosse will give players graduating from local midget
programs more options to develop according to their aspirations and level of commitment. A top tier Junior B
division will replace the current intermediate model, while a second tier replaces the previous Junior B
division. Depth players would play in the third tier.

“They’ll be able to go at their own pace,” said Abbott.

That means young players graduating from midget lacrosse will be more likely to stay in the game, said the
president of the BC Junior A Lacrosse League, Karl Christiansen.

“Many people haven’t realized that on the Island and Mainland, 17 and 18 year olds would graduate from
midget and either play or quit after 18 because they had nowhere to go, teams weren’t competitive, or they had
no connection to their Junior B team,” Christiansen said. ‘“Players graduating out of midget can play Junior A
all the way to Junior B tier three.”

The change also aligns the structure of junior lacrosse across B.C. with the rest of the country, which should
make the province’s top Junior B teams competitive again for the Founder’s Cup national championship. No
team from B.C. has ever won that trophy, and it’s been 10 years since one reached the final, when the
Coquitlam Adanacs lost to Six Nations in Kamloops.

Reg Thompson, the president of the Port Coquitlam Saints Junior A team, said keeping players together for five
years will improve the level of lacrosse throughout the junior ranks.

“It gives all these kids a chance to fit in,” Thompson said. “They are together all the time, they play together,
practice together, they just get to know what the other guy is doing. You learn more if you’re together longer.”

Abbott said while the new structure may polish some diamonds in the rough for promotion to Junior A teams,
its main benefit will be to bring much-needed depth to Junior B programs.

“In the Junior B league there was some good players but there wasn’t any depth, there’s no development
happening,” Abbott said. “This will make a much stronger league.”

Harold Corbett, the senior directorate chair for the BC Lacrosse Association, agrees.

“This should help all of our tiers get stronger, evening out competitions throughout the five-year program,”
Corbett said in an open letter to all junior lacrosse leagues in the province.



Christiansen said there’s already been interest expressed by two organizations to create new tier three teams,
adding “it will be new clubs formed and not attrition or just taking a team’s place.”

Thompson said the change has been percolating for years, but it was never implemented because it was
perceived as a top-down initiative dictated by the Junior A leagues. This time the impetus came from the Junior
B level.

“We’re trying to make the game better,” he said.
A sentiment shared by the Adanacs’ Abbott.

“It’s going to be a really awesome thing for lacrosse, I think.”

Corbett said the timing is right, “I am sure if we had stayed status quo, we would still be discussing these same
problems 10 years from now.”

Instead, he foresees the possible eventual formation of a fourth tier as more players stay in the game.

“Hopefully we will be able to grow out system down,” he said.

How the new structure will look:

BCJALL - Junior A

BC Junior B Tier 1 League (previously teams from Intermediate A)

BC Junior B Tier 2 Leagues (West Coast Junior B; Thompson Okanagan Junior B; Pacific Northwest Junior B)

BC Junior B Tier 3 Leagues (Lower Mainland Tier 3; Vancouver Island Tier 3)



Points

points for a win 2
points for a draw 1
points for a loss 0
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